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Length of Time Homeless
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Exits to Permanent Housing by Program Type
M &S, SH, TH, and RRH Client Exits [l PSH and OPH Client Retentions or Exits
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Returns to Homelessness Over Time

. Percent Returns in 6mos . Percent Returns in 12mos

. Percent Returns in 24mos

2015 2016 2017 2018

Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year

2016 2017 2018
100% 100% 100%
B Housing First M Non-Housing First
Number of Projects by Year
2016 2017 2018
Housing First Projects 24 25 25
Non-Housing First Projects 0 0 0



Data Summary: AZ-500 Arizona Balance of State CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)

Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months
Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)

ESG (AZ state recipient - no direct funding)

2014
543
176
806
873

2,398
182
51
233
92

2014
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2014
1,055
387
823
34

2014
$4,238,369
$1,414,251

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2015 2016
464 365
215 141
633 658
1,090 1,076
2,402 2,240
143 117
59 37
202 154
20 36
455 371
475 407
107 112
409 193
516 305
63 64
52 34
115 98

2017
264
70
782
652
1,768
81
17
98
59
299
358
113
125
238
78
47
125

2018
438
111
664
974

2,187
138

31
169
59
471
530
107
170
277
57
63
120

System Performance Measures Summary

2015 2016
106 79
12.3% 9.9%
3424 3442
39.0% 40.8%
93.7% 93.1%

2017
69
6.6%
4284
42.4%
94.3%

2018
58
7.7%
4040
43.8%
95.6%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2015 2016
926 780
256 278
409 1,106
380 486

Award Summary

2015 2016
$4,010,427 $3,999,989
$1,545,994 $1,685,724

2017
861
191

1,179
147

2017

$3,996,879
$1,991,483

2018
944
305

1,134
562

2018
$4,028,471
$1,747,908

2017-18 Change

174
41
-118
322
419
57
14
71
0
172
172

2017-18 Change
-11
1.1%
-244
1.4%
1.3%

2017-18 Change
83
114
-45
415

2017-18 Change
$31,592
($243,575)

% Change
66%
59%
-15%
49%
24%
70%
82%
72%
0%
58%
48%
-5%
36%
16%
21%
34%
-4%

% Change
-15.9%
N/A
-5.7%
N/A
N/A

% Change
10%
60%
-4%

282%

% Change
1%
-12%



